

Southwest Valley E.C.E.C. Rate Schedule

Daily Rate:	\$35.00
Weekly Rate:	\$135.00
ECEC West- 1/2 day rate (4 hours or less)	\$15.00

** Notice: there is no fee for attending SWVPP hours.

Rate Definitions:

Daily Rate: Parents will use billing contracts to schedule child/children for specific days of the week. Payments will be due Monday for the week of service or during drop off for non scheduled days.

Weekly Rate: Parents will use billing contracts to schedule child/children 5 days a week. Payment will be due Mondays each week.

¹/₂ **Day Rate:** This is available for 4 hours or less at ECEC West for the 4 year old Preschool Program children.

Available Discounts:

Sibling Discount: Families with multiple children coming to the center will be charged full price for the first child and receive a 10% discount for each additional child. **SWV Faculty/Staff Discount:** Southwest Valley Faculty and staff will receive a 20% discount on each child that attends the center.

School Age Children Before and or After School Rates:

Daily Before & After Care	\$15
Weekly Before & After Care	\$60 wk / \$12 day
Weekly Before or After Care	\$30 / \$6 day
Early Outs or Late Starts	\$10 extra

- A fee will be applied to the contracted fee of school age children when school is cancelled due to weather, holidays, and other scheduled days off from school. The children that attend the daycare during this time will have a daily rate of \$35 which will be due at the next scheduled payment day.
- Your contract guarantees your child/children a spot at the center. You will not receive a refund for days that your child misses due to illness, appointments, etc.
- If a child /children will not be attending on a contracted day it is the responsibility
 of the parent to contact the center before their scheduled arrival time. The center
 needs this information to properly schedule staff and allow for drop ins from other
 families. Those who do not contact the center will be assessed a \$30 fee which
 will need to be paid at the next scheduled due date.
- Scheduled early outs and late starts by the school district will be billed and due on Monday of the same week. Non scheduled early outs and late starts will be billed on the following week.
- School breaks such as Christmas or Spring Break will be billed from the regular full day rates of \$35 per day or \$135 per week.